
Johnson C. Smith (3-6,1-2 CIAA) -vs- Bowie St. (4-10,2-1 CIAA)
12/21/25 at A.C. Jordan Arena, Bowie, MD

 
 

 
 
Johnson C. Smith 71

Bowie St. 73

Date: 12/21/25
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 378
Site: A.C. Jordan Arena, Bowie, MD
Referees: Andre Roberson, Moe Najmyar, Mike Millione

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Johnson C. Smith 31 40 71
Bowie St. 31 42 73

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Davis,Jared * 34 7-10 0-0 5-6 0-5 5 3 0 5 0 0 19
02 Cannady,Javian * 31 4-7 1-2 2-3 0-5 5 3 7 3 1 3 11
10 Wolf,Bradlee * 14 3-7 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 1 0 0 6
01 Williams,Anthony * 34 2-9 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 2 5
03 Pettigrew,Trey * 29 2-13 1-5 0-1 2-2 4 3 2 0 0 1 5
06 Raye,Marc 12 4-6 3-4 3-3 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 1 14
35 Gray,Travon 23 3-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 2 0 2 6
05 Bumbray,Justin 22 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 2 0 1 5
08 Pierre Johnson,Jessiah 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-60 7-18 10-13 9-22 31 18 12 18 1 10 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31   41.94% 5-12   41.67% 0-2   0.00%
Second Half 14-29   48.28% 2-6   33.33% 10-11   90.91%
Total 27-60   45.0% 7-18   38.9% 10-13   76.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 West,KJ * 33 6-11 0-1 6-8 0-1 1 4 4 2 0 2 18
21 Thomas, III,Charles * 28 3-6 1-3 3-4 0-5 5 3 0 0 1 1 10
10 Fauntleroy,Guy * 30 2-6 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 2 2 1 0 5 6
11 McGhee,Jaiden * 10 1-7 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 1 0 0 2
35 Davis,Mike * 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
15 Allen,Joseph 36 8-12 1-1 5-7 4-4 8 2 2 3 6 3 22
01 Landis,Jailin 33 3-10 0-1 6-9 0-1 1 1 3 6 0 1 12
00 Downs,Jordan 16 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-6 6 0 1 1 0 1 3
04 Kaloga,Amadou 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
25 Hinton,Nazaire 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Cribb,Amari 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-53 5-12 20-28 6-22 28 17 13 14 7 14 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29   37.93% 1-4   25.00% 8-12   66.67%
Second Half 13-24   54.17% 4-8   50.00% 12-16   75.00%
Total 24-53   45.3% 5-12   41.7% 20-28   71.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 10 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 19
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 37 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Johnson C. Smith Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bowie St.
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,JARED 19:40

19:40 STEAL  by FAUNTLEROY,GUY
19:16 MISS JUMPER by THOMAS, III,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by WOLF,BRADLEE --
GOOD LAYUP by WOLF,BRADLEE(in the paint) 19:06 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by PETTIGREW,TREY --

18:53 MISS JUMPER by MCGHEE,JAIDEN
REBOUND DEF by WOLF,BRADLEE --
TURNOVER  by WOLF,BRADLEE 18:42

18:42 STEAL  by DAVIS,MIKE
18:25 MISS LAYUP by FAUNTLEROY,GUY(in the paint)

BLOCK  by CANNADY,JAVIAN 18:25
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

18:24 TURNOVER  by MCGHEE,JAIDEN
STEAL  by CANNADY,JAVIAN 18:24
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JARED(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:20 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by CANNADY,JAVIAN --

18:20 FOUL  by DAVIS,MIKE
MISS FT by DAVIS,JARED(fastbreak) 18:20

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,MIKE
18:10 MISS JUMPER by WEST,KJ

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JARED --
MISS LAYUP by CANNADY,JAVIAN(in the paint) 18:01
REBOUND OFF by WOLF,BRADLEE --
GOOD TIPIN by WOLF,BRADLEE(in the paint) 18:01 6-0 V 6

18:01 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
18:01 SUB OUT by WEST,KJ
18:01 SUB OUT by FAUNTLEROY,GUY
18:01 SUB OUT by MCGHEE,JAIDEN
18:01 SUB OUT by THOMAS, III,CHARLES
18:01 SUB OUT by DAVIS,MIKE
18:01 SUB IN by DOWNS,JORDAN
18:01 SUB IN by LANDIS,JAILIN
18:01 SUB IN by KALOGA,AMADOU
18:01 SUB IN by ALLEN,JOSEPH
18:01 SUB IN by HINTON,NAZAIRE
17:43 6-2 V 4 GOOD DUNK by ALLEN,JOSEPH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LANDIS,JAILIN
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY 17:08

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,JORDAN
16:39 MISS 3PTR by LANDIS,JAILIN

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JOSEPH
16:35 MISS LAYUP by LANDIS,JAILIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JARED --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY 16:19

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JOSEPH
15:56 TURNOVER  by LANDIS,JAILIN

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY 15:56
15:56 FOUL  by KALOGA,AMADOU

SUB OUT by WOLF,BRADLEE 15:56
SUB IN by GRAY,TRAVON 15:56
GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,TRAVON(in the paint) 15:40 8-2 V 6
FOUL  by GRAY,TRAVON 15:21

15:21 8-3 V 5 GOOD FT by ALLEN,JOSEPH
15:21 8-4 V 4 GOOD FT by ALLEN,JOSEPH

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY 15:08
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:41 8-6 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by LANDIS,JAILIN



GOOD LAYUP by PETTIGREW,TREY(in the paint) 14:23 10-6 V 4
14:00 MISS LAYUP by LANDIS,JAILIN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PETTIGREW,TREY --
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY 13:33

-- REBOUND DEF by KALOGA,AMADOU
13:25 TURNOVER  by LANDIS,JAILIN

STEAL  by PETTIGREW,TREY 13:25
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:25
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY 13:25
SUB IN by PIERRE JOHNSON,JESSI 13:25

13:25 SUB OUT by HINTON,NAZAIRE
13:25 SUB IN by THOMAS, III,CHARLES

MISS JUMPER by PIERRE JOHNSON,JESSI 13:08
-- REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,JORDAN

13:04 10-8 V 2 GOOD DUNK by ALLEN,JOSEPH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DOWNS,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JARED(in the paint) 12:41 12-8 V 4
12:13 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by PIERRE JOHNSON,JESSI --
TURNOVER  by PIERRE JOHNSON,JESSI 12:06
SUB OUT by PIERRE JOHNSON,JESSI 12:06
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JARED 12:06
SUB IN by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN 12:06
SUB IN by WOLF,BRADLEE 12:06
FOUL  by GRAY,TRAVON 11:56

11:56 MISS FT by ALLEN,JOSEPH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:56 SUB OUT by KALOGA,AMADOU
11:56 SUB IN by WEST,KJ

SUB OUT by PETTIGREW,TREY 11:56
SUB IN by RAYE,MARC 11:56

11:56 12-9 V 3 GOOD FT by ALLEN,JOSEPH
SUB OUT by GRAY,TRAVON 11:56
SUB IN by PETTIGREW,TREY 11:56
GOOD 3PTR by RAYE,MARC 11:34 15-9 V 6
ASSIST  by PETTIGREW,TREY --

11:12 MISS JUMPER by WEST,KJ
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JOSEPH

11:12 15-11 V 4 GOOD TIPIN by ALLEN,JOSEPH(in the paint)
FOUL  by PETTIGREW,TREY 11:12

11:12 15-12 V 3 GOOD FT by ALLEN,JOSEPH
MISS 3PTR by PETTIGREW,TREY 10:53

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,JORDAN
10:46 15-14 V 1 GOOD DUNK by LANDIS,JAILIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PETTIGREW,TREY(in the paint) 10:32
REBOUND OFF by WOLF,BRADLEE --
MISS TIPIN by WOLF,BRADLEE(in the paint) 10:27
REBOUND OFF by WOLF,BRADLEE --
MISS LAYUP by WOLF,BRADLEE(in the paint) 10:26

-- REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,JORDAN
10:22 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,JOSEPH
10:22 SUB OUT by DOWNS,JORDAN
10:22 SUB IN by FAUNTLEROY,GUY
10:05 FOUL  by FAUNTLEROY,GUY

MISS LAYUP by PETTIGREW,TREY(in the paint) 09:52
-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JOSEPH

09:47 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,JOSEPH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CANNADY,JAVIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by RAYE,MARC 09:36 18-14 V 4
ASSIST  by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN --

09:23 18-16 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,KJ(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WOLF,BRADLEE(in the paint) 09:09



09:09 BLOCK  by ALLEN,JOSEPH
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, III,CHARLES

09:00 MISS LAYUP by LANDIS,JAILIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JOSEPH

08:57 18-18 GOOD TIPIN by ALLEN,JOSEPH(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:57
SUB OUT by CANNADY,JAVIAN 08:57
SUB OUT by WOLF,BRADLEE 08:57
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY 08:57
SUB IN by DAVIS,JARED 08:57

08:57 SUB OUT by LANDIS,JAILIN
08:57 SUB IN by MCGHEE,JAIDEN

TURNOVER  by RAYE,MARC 08:50
08:50 STEAL  by FAUNTLEROY,GUY
08:24 MISS JUMPER by ALLEN,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by RAYE,MARC --
08:19 FOUL  by THOMAS, III,CHARLES

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,JARED 08:03
08:03 STEAL  by WEST,KJ

FOUL  by PETTIGREW,TREY 07:58
07:56 MISS 3PTR by WEST,KJ

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JARED --
GOOD 3PTR by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN 07:39 21-18 V 3
ASSIST  by RAYE,MARC --

07:26 MISS LAYUP by MCGHEE,JAIDEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MCGHEE,JAIDEN

07:23 MISS JUMPER by MCGHEE,JAIDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by RAYE,MARC(in the paint) 07:17

07:17 BLOCK  by ALLEN,JOSEPH
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, III,CHARLES

07:11 21-20 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCGHEE,JAIDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEST,KJ

MISS LAYUP by PETTIGREW,TREY(in the paint) 06:56
06:56 BLOCK  by ALLEN,JOSEPH

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,JAIDEN
06:45 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,JOSEPH

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY 06:45
TURNOVER  by RAYE,MARC 06:39

06:39 STEAL  by FAUNTLEROY,GUY
06:28 21-22 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,KJ(in the paint)
06:17 FOUL  by WEST,KJ
06:17 SUB OUT by ALLEN,JOSEPH
06:17 SUB OUT by THOMAS, III,CHARLES
06:17 SUB IN by DOWNS,JORDAN
06:17 SUB IN by LANDIS,JAILIN

SUB OUT by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN 06:17
SUB OUT by RAYE,MARC 06:17
SUB IN by CANNADY,JAVIAN 06:17
SUB IN by GRAY,TRAVON 06:17
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,JARED 05:57

05:57 STEAL  by WEST,KJ
05:47 MISS 3PTR by MCGHEE,JAIDEN

REBOUND DEF by CANNADY,JAVIAN --
MISS 3PTR by PETTIGREW,TREY 05:37
SUB OUT by PETTIGREW,TREY 05:36
SUB IN by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN 05:36

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:29 TURNOVER  by LANDIS,JAILIN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY 05:14
-- REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,JORDAN



05:14 FOUL  by MCGHEE,JAIDEN
FOUL  by DAVIS,JARED 05:14
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,JARED 05:14

04:46 MISS JUMPER by LANDIS,JAILIN
REBOUND DEF by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY(fastbreak) 04:39 24-22 V 2
ASSIST  by CANNADY,JAVIAN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:35

04:27 SUB OUT by DOWNS,JORDAN
04:27 SUB IN by ALLEN,JOSEPH
04:22 TURNOVER  by WEST,KJ

GOOD 3PTR by CANNADY,JAVIAN 04:05 27-22 V 5
FOUL  by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN 03:46

03:46 MISS FT by LANDIS,JAILIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:46 SUB OUT by MCGHEE,JAIDEN
03:46 SUB IN by THOMAS, III,CHARLES
03:46 27-23 V 4 GOOD FT by LANDIS,JAILIN

MISS 3PTR by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN 03:35
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,TRAVON --
MISS TIPIN by GRAY,TRAVON(in the paint) 03:30

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:11 27-25 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LANDIS,JAILIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JARED(in the paint) 02:43 29-25 V 4
02:22 MISS JUMPER by WEST,KJ

REBOUND DEF by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN --
GOOD JUMPER by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN 01:52 31-25 V 6
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY --
FOUL  by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN 01:25

01:25 MISS FT by LANDIS,JAILIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:25 31-26 V 5 GOOD FT by LANDIS,JAILIN
SUB OUT by GRAY,TRAVON 01:25
SUB IN by WOLF,BRADLEE 01:25

01:25 31-27 V 4 GOOD FT by LANDIS,JAILIN
TURNOVER  by CANNADY,JAVIAN 00:57

00:57 STEAL  by ALLEN,JOSEPH
FOUL  by CANNADY,JAVIAN 00:53

00:53 31-28 V 3 GOOD FT by THOMAS, III,CHARLES(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JARED 00:53
SUB IN by PETTIGREW,TREY 00:53

00:53 MISS FT by THOMAS, III,CHARLES(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN --

00:34 FOUL  by THOMAS, III,CHARLES
MISS FT by PETTIGREW,TREY 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, III,CHARLES
00:23 TURNOVER  by WEST,KJ

STEAL  by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN 00:23
TURNOVER  by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN 00:19

00:19 STEAL  by FAUNTLEROY,GUY
00:04 31-31 GOOD 3PTR by ALLEN,JOSEPH

-- ASSIST  by WEST,KJ

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Johnson C. Smith Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Bowie St.
SUB OUT by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN 20:00
SUB IN by DAVIS,JARED 20:00

19:44 31-33 H 2 GOOD DUNK by THOMAS, III,CHARLES(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WEST,KJ

MISS 3PTR by PETTIGREW,TREY 19:11



-- REBOUND DEF by WEST,KJ
19:05 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS, III,CHARLES

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY --
TURNOVER  by CANNADY,JAVIAN 18:54

18:54 STEAL  by ALLEN,JOSEPH
18:49 TURNOVER  by ALLEN,JOSEPH

STEAL  by CANNADY,JAVIAN 18:49
MISS JUMPER by PETTIGREW,TREY(in the paint) 18:41

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, III,CHARLES
18:34 31-36 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by FAUNTLEROY,GUY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by WEST,KJ
18:19 FOUL  by FAUNTLEROY,GUY

GOOD FT by CANNADY,JAVIAN 18:19 32-36 H 4
GOOD FT by CANNADY,JAVIAN 18:19 33-36 H 3

17:55 33-39 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS, III,CHARLES
-- ASSIST  by FAUNTLEROY,GUY

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JARED(in the paint) 17:41
REBOUND OFF by WOLF,BRADLEE --
GOOD TIPIN by WOLF,BRADLEE(in the paint) 17:37 35-39 H 4

17:28 35-41 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,JOSEPH(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by CANNADY,JAVIAN(in the paint) 17:10 37-41 H 4

16:57 MISS 3PTR by THOMAS, III,CHARLES
REBOUND DEF by CANNADY,JAVIAN --

16:37 FOUL  by ALLEN,JOSEPH
SUB OUT by WOLF,BRADLEE 16:37
SUB IN by GRAY,TRAVON 16:37
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JARED(in the paint) 16:30 39-41 H 2

16:30 FOUL  by THOMAS, III,CHARLES
GOOD FT by DAVIS,JARED 16:30 40-41 H 1

16:23 40-43 H 3 GOOD DUNK by WEST,KJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,JOSEPH

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY 16:06 42-43 H 1
ASSIST  by CANNADY,JAVIAN --
FOUL  by DAVIS,JARED 15:51

15:34 42-45 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,KJ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ALLEN,JOSEPH

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JARED(in the paint) 15:20
15:20 BLOCK  by ALLEN,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY 15:15
SUB IN by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN 15:15
GOOD 3PTR by PETTIGREW,TREY 15:04 45-45
ASSIST  by CANNADY,JAVIAN --
FOUL  by GRAY,TRAVON 15:03
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:03

15:03 45-46 H 1 GOOD FT by WEST,KJ(fastbreak)
15:03 45-47 H 2 GOOD FT by WEST,KJ(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by CANNADY,JAVIAN(in the paint) 14:23 47-47
14:03 MISS JUMPER by LANDIS,JAILIN

REBOUND DEF by CANNADY,JAVIAN --
TURNOVER  by CANNADY,JAVIAN 13:57

13:57 STEAL  by THOMAS, III,CHARLES
13:53 TURNOVER  by LANDIS,JAILIN

STEAL  by CANNADY,JAVIAN 13:53
MISS 3PTR by PETTIGREW,TREY 13:45

-- REBOUND DEF by LANDIS,JAILIN
13:22 MISS LAYUP by FAUNTLEROY,GUY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,JOSEPH
13:12 47-49 H 2 GOOD TIPIN by ALLEN,JOSEPH(in the paint)
12:57 SUB OUT by LANDIS,JAILIN
12:57 SUB OUT by THOMAS, III,CHARLES
12:57 SUB IN by DOWNS,JORDAN



12:57 SUB IN by MCGHEE,JAIDEN
SUB OUT by PETTIGREW,TREY 12:57
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY 12:57
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JARED(in the paint) 12:51 49-49
ASSIST  by CANNADY,JAVIAN --

12:25 MISS JUMPER by MCGHEE,JAIDEN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CANNADY,JAVIAN 12:21
SUB IN by RAYE,MARC 12:21
FOUL  by DAVIS,JARED 12:06

12:06 49-50 H 1 GOOD FT by ALLEN,JOSEPH
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JARED 12:06
SUB IN by WOLF,BRADLEE 12:06

12:06 MISS FT by ALLEN,JOSEPH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

11:49 FOUL  by ALLEN,JOSEPH
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY(in the paint) 11:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGHEE,JAIDEN
11:48 BLOCK  by ALLEN,JOSEPH
11:30 49-52 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by WEST,KJ(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY 11:19
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,TRAVON --
GOOD TIPIN by GRAY,TRAVON(in the paint) 11:14 51-52 H 1

10:48 51-55 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by DOWNS,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by MCGHEE,JAIDEN

TURNOVER  by RAYE,MARC 10:40
10:40 STEAL  by DOWNS,JORDAN
10:36 TURNOVER  by DOWNS,JORDAN

STEAL  by RAYE,MARC 10:36
10:32 FOUL  by WEST,KJ
10:32 SUB OUT by WEST,KJ
10:32 SUB IN by LANDIS,JAILIN

MISS 3PTR by RAYE,MARC 10:23
REBOUND OFF by WOLF,BRADLEE --
MISS LAYUP by WOLF,BRADLEE(in the paint) 10:18

10:18 BLOCK  by ALLEN,JOSEPH
-- REBOUND DEF by DOWNS,JORDAN

10:10 51-58 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by FAUNTLEROY,GUY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by LANDIS,JAILIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:10
10:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 10:10
SUB OUT by WOLF,BRADLEE 10:10
SUB IN by DAVIS,JARED 10:10
GOOD LAYUP by RAYE,MARC(in the paint) 09:58 53-58 H 5

09:58 FOUL  by MCGHEE,JAIDEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 09:58
GOOD FT by RAYE,MARC 09:58 54-58 H 4

09:41 MISS LAYUP by MCGHEE,JAIDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JARED --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,JARED 09:40

09:24 MISS JUMPER by LANDIS,JAILIN
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JARED --

09:23 FOUL  by MCGHEE,JAIDEN
09:23 SUB OUT by MCGHEE,JAIDEN
09:23 SUB IN by THOMAS, III,CHARLES

GOOD FT by DAVIS,JARED(fastbreak) 09:23 55-58 H 3
09:23 SUB OUT by FAUNTLEROY,GUY
09:23 SUB IN by WEST,KJ

GOOD FT by DAVIS,JARED(fastbreak) 09:23 56-58 H 2
FOUL  by RAYE,MARC 09:12

09:12 MISS FT by WEST,KJ



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:12 56-59 H 3 GOOD FT by WEST,KJ

GOOD 3PTR by RAYE,MARC 08:55 59-59
08:32 TURNOVER  by LANDIS,JAILIN
08:20 FOUL  by WEST,KJ

GOOD FT by RAYE,MARC 08:20 60-59 V 1
GOOD FT by RAYE,MARC 08:20 61-59 V 2
FOUL  by RAYE,MARC 08:04

08:04 SUB OUT by DOWNS,JORDAN
08:04 SUB IN by FAUNTLEROY,GUY

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY 07:56
07:56 MISS FT by WEST,KJ

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:56 61-60 V 1 GOOD FT by WEST,KJ

TURNOVER  by GRAY,TRAVON 07:34
07:34 STEAL  by LANDIS,JAILIN
07:06 MISS 3PTR by FAUNTLEROY,GUY

REBOUND DEF by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by GRAY,TRAVON 06:45

06:45 STEAL  by ALLEN,JOSEPH
06:39 MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,JOSEPH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FAUNTLEROY,GUY
06:36 TURNOVER  by FAUNTLEROY,GUY

STEAL  by GRAY,TRAVON 06:36
SUB OUT by RAYE,MARC 06:36
SUB OUT by GRAY,TRAVON 06:36
SUB IN by CANNADY,JAVIAN 06:36
SUB IN by PETTIGREW,TREY 06:36
TURNOVER  by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN 06:13

06:13 STEAL  by FAUNTLEROY,GUY
06:10 61-62 H 1 GOOD DUNK by ALLEN,JOSEPH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LANDIS,JAILIN
GOOD LAYUP by CANNADY,JAVIAN(in the paint) 05:53 63-62 V 1

05:53 FOUL  by WEST,KJ
MISS FT by CANNADY,JAVIAN 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JOSEPH
05:34 63-64 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WEST,KJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FAUNTLEROY,GUY
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JARED(in the paint) 05:11 65-64 V 1
FOUL  by PETTIGREW,TREY 04:48
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:48

04:48 MISS FT by LANDIS,JAILIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:48 65-65 GOOD FT by LANDIS,JAILIN
MISS JUMPER by PETTIGREW,TREY(in the paint) 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,JOSEPH
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY 03:57

03:57 65-66 H 1 GOOD FT by WEST,KJ
SUB OUT by BUMBRAY,JUSTIN 03:57
SUB IN by GRAY,TRAVON 03:57

03:57 65-67 H 2 GOOD FT by WEST,KJ
MISS LAYUP by CANNADY,JAVIAN(in the paint) 03:41

03:41 BLOCK  by THOMAS, III,CHARLES
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,TRAVON(in the paint) 03:38 67-67
ASSIST  by CANNADY,JAVIAN --

03:10 67-69 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS, III,CHARLES
02:52 FOUL  by LANDIS,JAILIN

GOOD FT by DAVIS,JARED 02:52 68-69 H 1
02:52 SUB OUT by THOMAS, III,CHARLES
02:52 SUB IN by DOWNS,JORDAN

GOOD FT by DAVIS,JARED 02:52 69-69



02:32 TURNOVER  by LANDIS,JAILIN
STEAL  by GRAY,TRAVON 02:32
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:26
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JARED(in the paint) 02:06 71-69 V 2
ASSIST  by CANNADY,JAVIAN --

01:40 MISS LAYUP by WEST,KJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CANNADY,JAVIAN --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,ANTHONY 01:22

01:22 SUB OUT by DOWNS,JORDAN
01:22 SUB IN by THOMAS, III,CHARLES
00:56 MISS 3PTR by FAUNTLEROY,GUY

REBOUND DEF by PETTIGREW,TREY --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JARED(in the paint) 00:50
REBOUND OFF by PETTIGREW,TREY --
MISS TIPIN by PETTIGREW,TREY(in the paint) 00:42
REBOUND OFF by PETTIGREW,TREY --
MISS LAYUP by PETTIGREW,TREY(in the paint) 00:41

-- REBOUND DEF by FAUNTLEROY,GUY
FOUL  by CANNADY,JAVIAN 00:41

00:41 71-70 V 1 GOOD FT by THOMAS, III,CHARLES(fastbreak)
00:41 71-71 GOOD FT by THOMAS, III,CHARLES(fastbreak)
00:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:41 SUB OUT by FAUNTLEROY,GUY
00:41 SUB IN by CRIBB,AMARI

MISS 3PTR by CANNADY,JAVIAN 00:08
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS, III,CHARLES

FOUL  by CANNADY,JAVIAN 00:03
00:03 71-72 H 1 GOOD FT by LANDIS,JAILIN(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:03
00:03 71-73 H 2 GOOD FT by LANDIS,JAILIN(fastbreak)


